YPF Cue List

Sound Designer - Abra Clawson

Cue # Placement Description Page # Progress
10 House Opens Preshow-music—playlist-here
20 | Top of The Earthlings Spaceship sound post
24 | LOID and XOID arrive in NYC Rocket lands, sounds of NYC 7 post
24.9 | Uhhh Fade sounds of NYC 8 post
26 | Yeah, | get it Pigeon coos 12 post?
28 | LOID and XOID arrive on the farm Soundscape of farm 14 post?
30 | Heck Yeah! The engine sputters 14 post
34 | Chasing the cat around Running music - 20 sec 15 post?
34.9 | LOID exits the ship / XOID stops Fade running music 15
36 | LOID pets the cat Cat purring 16 post?
37 | Back to the ship! Running music 18 | post?
37.9 | Fade to black Fade running music 18
38 | Rocket takes off Rocket launch and cat meow 18 | post
Top of Vacation Complication
52 | Who goes to Florida to gamble! Plane takeoff 2
53 | Yay! Plane lands 2
54 | Sleep really tight Night sounds + Music - 30 sec 3 post
56 | Girls arrive at casino Casino ambience 5 post
56.9 | Get money fast Fade out casino ambience 6 post
58 | When they get back Casino ambience again 6 post
58.5 | | could use a miracle now Jackpot! 7
58.9 | Go back to civil life Fadg out casino ambience 2/Running 7 post
music
60 | Mia and Diamond’s background changes End running music 7 post
70 | Top of Repast Radio music out of transition 1 post
76 | You can ALL help me by leaving! Radio music into transition 6 post
76.9 | Fade to black Fade out radio 6 post
90 Top of Lost Property Ominous music post
92 | Tear you to shreds Spooky noises - wind gusts 1 post
92.9 Fade spooky noises post
94 | Let’s do this/boy looks at fence Loud monster noise 3
96 | They open the gate and enter Monster noise #2 4
98 | Deal/they walk around the house Monster noise #3 5
100 | Walking around the house Monster noise #5 6
102 | Walking around the house, slower Monster noise #6 6
104 | They see the dog Dog barking post
110 | Top of Discovery of a New Planet Rap underscore 1 post



https://open.spotify.com/playlist/3HRWtSSyGDfjATT24WusD3?si=e9yHL258TziKDfGyryaCzQ

Cue #

Placement

Description

Page # Progress

112
114
116
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

125
126

132
134
135
136
137
138
140
142
148
150
152
152.9
1563
153.9
154
156

Someone hit a front flip

THIS IS CHAOS!!!

Arrival on Underpants World

What'’s that? / King Enters

ALEX appears in jail

Perfect

Transformation to Underwear Police
Almost like they’re hypnotized
ALEX breaks out of jail

Hypnotizing orb breaks/police wake up

Wearing Underwear

Oh Poop!

Top of Do Not Pass Go...
You know what happened last time
Lights up on playground
There’s a phone number
Blackout

Who you thought she was
Driving in car

Reuben turns radio down
Turn it back up

Hi, my name’s Reuben
Whoa, what are you doing?

It’s the end of the road for you kids

| see you, | see you

The real bad guy is

MYKELL turns around and freezes

Gurtainealt

A meteor hits Earth

Rocket ship takes off

Toilet flushing

Loud trumpets

Toilet flushing ominously

Construction noises

Transformation Music

Hypnotizing music fades in, very quietly
Fight music

Orb shatters, cut hypnotizing music, cut
fight music

Wake up music

Toilet flushing with reverb

Fire alarm

Establish playground

Phone rings

Door buzzer, a knock, door crash
Another knock, door crash
Car radio

Car radio turned down

Car radio turned up, voiceover
Forest soundscape - crows
Running music

Fight music

Fade and stop fight music
Fight music

Fade and stop fight music
Door knock

Mykell & Reuben Pl Theme Song

2
2

N OO OO o0k~ W NN

(00}

© 0O 00 0 o N

11

16
16
16
16
17
17

post

post
post

post?

post?

post
post

post?
post?
post
post
post
post

post



