

YPF Cue List
Sound Designer - Abra Clawson

Cue #	Placement	Description	Page #	Progress
10	House Opens	Preshow music - playlist here		
10.9	Curtain speech	Fade preshow music for live speech		
20	Top of <i>The Earthlings</i>	Spaceship sound		post
24	LOID and XOID arrive in NYC	Rocket lands, sounds of NYC	7	post
24.9	Uhhh	Fade sounds of NYC	8	post
26	Yeah, I get it	Pigeon coos	12	post?
28	LOID and XOID arrive on the farm	Soundscape of farm	14	post?
30	Heck Yeah!	The engine sputters	14	post
34	Chasing the cat around	Running music - 20 sec	15	post?
34.9	LOID exits the ship / XOID stops	Fade running music	15	
36	LOID pets the cat	Cat purring	16	post?
37	Back to the ship!	Running music	18	post?
37.9	Fade to black	Fade running music	18	
38	Rocket takes off	Rocket launch and cat meow	18	post
	Top of <i>Vacation Complication</i>			
52	Who goes to Florida to gamble!	Plane takeoff	2	
53	Yay!	Plane lands	2	
54	Sleep really tight	Night sounds + Music - 30 sec	3	post
56	Girls arrive at casino	Casino ambience	5	post
56.9	Get money fast	Fade out casino ambience	6	post
58	When they get back	Casino ambience again	6	post
58.5	I could use a miracle now	Jackpot!	7	
58.9	Go back to civil life	Fade out casino ambience 2/Running music	7	post
60	Mia and Diamond's background changes	End running music	7	post
70	Top of <i>Repast</i>	Radio music out of transition	1	post
76	You can ALL help me by leaving!	Radio music into transition	6	post
76.9	Fade to black	Fade out radio	6	post
90	Top of <i>Lost Property</i>	Ominous music		post
92	Tear you to shreds	Spooky noises - wind gusts	1	post
92.9		Fade spooky noises		post
94	Let's do this/boy looks at fence	Loud monster noise	3	
96	They open the gate and enter	Monster noise #2	4	
98	Deal/they walk around the house	Monster noise #3	5	
100	Walking around the house	Monster noise #5	6	
102	Walking around the house, slower	Monster noise #6	6	
104	They see the dog	Dog barking		post
110	Top of <i>Discovery of a New Planet</i>	Rap underscore	1	post

Cue #	Placement	Description	Page #	Progress
112	Someone hit a front flip	A meteor hits Earth	2	post
114	THIS IS CHAOS!!!!	Rocket ship takes off	2	
116	Arrival on Underpants World	Toilet flushing	2	
118	What's that? / King Enters	Loud trumpets	2	
119	ALEX appears in jail	Toilet flushing ominously	3	
120	Perfect	Construction noises	4	
121	Transformation to Underwear Police	Transformation Music	5	
122	Almost like they're hypnotized	Hypnotizing music fades in, very quietly	6	post
123	ALEX breaks out of jail	Fight music	6	post
124	Hypnotizing orb breaks/police wake up	Orb shatters, cut hypnotizing music, cut fight music	7	
125	Wearing Underwear	Wake up music	8	
126	Oh Poop!	Toilet flushing with reverb	8	
	Top of Do Not Pass Go...			
132	You know what happened last time	Fire alarm	4	post?
134	Lights up on playground	Establish playground		post?
135	There's a phone number	Phone rings	7	
136	Blackout	Door buzzer, a knock, door crash	8	post
137	Who you thought she was	Another knock, door crash	8	post
138	Driving in car	Car radio	8	
140	Reuben turns radio down	Car radio turned down	8	
142	Turn it back up	Car radio turned up, voiceover	9	
148	Hi, my name's Reuben	Forest soundscape - crows	11	post?
150	Whoa, what are you doing?	Running music	12	post?
152	It's the end of the road for you kids	Fight music	16	post
152.9		Fade and stop fight music	16	post
153	I see you, I see you	Fight music	16	post
153.9		Fade and stop fight music	16	post
154	The real bad guy is	Door knock	17	
156	MYKELL turns around and freezes	Mykell & Reuben PI Theme Song	17	post
160	Curtain call			